FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Robideaux to Engrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Robideaux

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1 On page 28, line 32, after "Caddo" and before ")" insert a comma "," and insert "Bossier" 2 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2 On page 30, delete line 6 in its entirety 4 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 30 delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following: 6 7 "Total \$585,264,090" AMENDMENT NO. 4 8 On page 33, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert the following: 9 10 "Payable from Fees and Self Generated Revenues \$ 20,000,000" 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5 12 On page 33, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert the following: "Total 13 \$ 52,105,000" 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6 15 On page 33, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7 On page 35, delete line 30, and insert "(Bossier)" 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8 18 19 On page 48, line 18, delete "Priority 1" and insert "Priority 2" 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9 21 On page 68, delete line 45 in its entirety and insert the following: 22 "Priority 1 2,500,000 23 Priority 2 2,000,000 24 Total 4,500,000"

1	AMENDMENT NO. 10		
2	On page 75, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert the following:		
3	"Total	<u>\$ 1</u>	<u>7,460,000</u> "
4 5	AMENDMENT NO. 11		
6	On page 95, delete line 19 and insert the following:		
7 8 9	"Priority 1 Priority 2 Total	\$ \$ \$	2,060,000 500,000 2,560,000"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 12		
11	On page 98, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:		
12 13 14 15 16 17 18	"(1319) Harry Guilbeau Road Economic Development District Infrastructure Improvements, Planning, Engineering, Utilities, and Construction (St. Landry) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 2	<u>\$</u>	500,000"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 13		
20	On page 98, line 36, after "Vista" and before "for" delete "La." and ins	ert "LA"	
21	AMENDMENT NO. 14		
22	On page 98, at the end of line 38, insert "#2"		
23	AMENDMENT NO. 15		
24	On page 141, delete lines 21 through 25 in their entirety		
25	AMENDMENT NO. 16		
26	On page 154, between lines 40 and 41, insert the following:		
27 28 29 30 31	"(202) North Zwolle Sanitary Sewer Improvements, Planning and Construction (Sabine) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 2	<u>\$</u>	415,000"
32	AMENDMENT NO. 17		
33	On page 201, at the end of line 16, insert the following:		
34 35 36 37 38 39 40	"Notwithstanding anything contained in this Act or any other the scope of the appropriation in Act 2 of the 2004 R.S. for the Morg Terminal District, Atchafalaya River, Bayou Chene, Bayou Boeuf Deepening Project Feasibility Study project in St. Mary Parish shall navigable depth surveys, survey interpretation, and updates to protect Notwithstanding anything contained in this Act or any other capital out the appropriation for the Port of Lake Charles Highway 397 in Calcasies.	gan City l , and Ba l include prior rela lay Act, t	Harbor and you Black additional ated work. he scope of

- South Turning Lanes and Rail Spur at Farmers Rice Mill, Planning and Construction (Calcasieu) project shall be deemed to include installation of a traffic warning system at the
- 2
- train crossing on LA 397."